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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI o
STATE OF MISSOURL, ) 7
)
)
vs. ) Case No. 19BA-CRO4782 "
) R
JOSEPH DUANE ELLEDGE ) OCN:
FIRST AMENDED
COMPLAINT

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Boone, State of Missouri, upon informaticn and
beliel, charges that the defendant:

COUNT I: In violation of Section 568.060, RSMo, committed the class D felony of abuse
or neglect of a child, punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.002 and 558.011, RSMo, in
that on or about January 1, 2019 through February 12, 2019, in the County of Boone, State of
Missouri, the defendant was eighteen years of age or older, and knowingly caused A.E., a child less
than eighteen years of age, to suffer physical injury as a result of abuse by grabbing or striking A.E.,
and

COUNT II: In violation of Section 568.045, RSMo, committed the class D felony of
endangering the welfare of a child in the first degree, punishable upon conviction under Sections
558.011 and 558.002, RSMo, in that on or about January 1, 2019 through February 12, 2019, in the
County of Boone, State of Missouri, the defendant knowingly acted in a manner that created a
substantial risk to the life and body and health of AL, a child less than seventeen years old, by
grabbing or striking A.E.

The facts that form the hasis for this information and belief are contained in the attached

statement(s) to facts concerning this matter, which statements are made a part hereof and are
submitted herewith as a basis upon which this court may find the existence of probable cause that a

crime has been committed.
Danicl K. Knight, Prosceuting Attorncy

of the County of Boone,
State of Missouri, by

Daniel K. Knight , Bar No.40443
Prosecuting Attorney




